

International Association of Research Ethics Across Disciplines

IMPLEMENTING A PRACTICAL APPROACH TO RESEARCH ETHICS

November 17-18, 2022 9:00 am – 5:00 pm PhST

The rules of conduct for scientific study are governed by Research Ethics. Respecting the dignity, rights, and well-being of study participants requires adherence to ethical norms. This training provides pedagogy for research ethics in the class, the standards and process of Ethical Review, and the establishment of an accredited Research Ethics Committee.

The International Association of Research Ethics Across Disciplines, Inc. (IAREAD, Inc.) is again inviting you, your student, and your fellow faculty to join the webinar on "Implementing a Practical Approach to Research Ethics" on November 17-18, 2022. The program will be conducted online via Zoom with live virtual interactive sessions by Dr. Genaro V. Japos (Founder of ARO), Dr. Leah Wilfreda RE. Pilongo, DEAN-Research, University of Bohol, and Dr. Jay P. Picardal, Research Institute, Tropical Biology and Pharmacological Biotechnology, Cebu Normal University.

The webinar objectives are:

- To learn the pedagogy in teaching Research Ethics;
- To apply Ethical Standards in Research; and
- To establish an accredited Research Ethics Committee.

Confirmation and Contact Details

For interested participants, please register <u>here.</u> The deadline for the submission of the confirmation will be on **November 16, 2021 (Wednesday)**. For more details, please contact us through +63917-703-9331 (mobile) or +63 (088) 323-4282 (landline).

Webinar Fee:

- ₱ 2,000.00 (Regular and Active Members) *
- ₱ 2,500.00 (Non-members) *
- * Webinar fee includes attendance to all sessions and e-certificates (Attendance, Completion, and Participation) at the end of the program.

Payment Details:

Payment through Bank:

Name of Bank: Bank of the Philippine Islands

Address: Georgetown Cybermall, RN Pelaez Blvd. Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City Account Name: International Association of Research Ethics Across Disciplines, Inc.

Account Number: 8991-0004-54 (Peso Checking Account)







International Association of Research Ethics Across Disciplines

Payment through Western Union, M Lhuillier, Palawan, or Cebuana Lhuillier:

Name of Recipient: Jhonny B. Labunog

Address: Door 4 Second Floor Montblanc Bldg., Burgos-Chavez Street, Barangay 6,

Cagayan de Oro City 9000, Philippines

Mobile Number: 09177039331

GCash App

In your GCash, please select Bank Transfer, then click on the BPI icon then input the following details:

Amount: 2500 (Non-Members) or 2000 (Regular, Active or Institutional Members)

Account Number: 8991000454 Account Name: IAREAD, Inc.

Email Address: <u>iaread@aseanresearch.org</u>, then click the Send Button. Please do not

forget to send the transaction slip for accounting purposes.

Thank you very much.

Contact Details
Mr. Jhonny B. Labunog
Training Specialist



